1174Dimensions
DIMENSIONS (unit: mm in) The CAD data in the dimensions are available for downloading from our website.
FP-e
□48
□1.890 0.295 2.756
□1
.7
52

RT-1 PC terminal
Input 16 points
Output 16 points
Product name Types of
connector
Input or
output
No. of I/O
points
Normal operating
voltage Product No. Part No.
RT-1 PC relay terminal S type input 16 points 12 V DC
S type
Input
16 points
12 V DC RT1SQ-ID16-12V-S AY131501
RT-1 PC relay terminal S type input 16 points 24 V DC 24 V DC RT1SQ-ID16-24V-S AY131502
RT-1 PC relay terminal S type input 8 points 12 V DC
8 points
12 V DC RT1SQ-ID08-12V-S AY131401
RT-1 PC relay terminal S type input 8 points 24 V DC 24 V DC RT1SQ-ID08-24V-S AY131402
RT-1 PC relay terminal S type output 16 points 12 V DC
Output
16 points
12 V DC RT1SQ-OD16-12V-S AY132501
RT-1 PC relay terminal S type output 16 points 24 V DC 24 V DC RT1SQ-OD16-24V-S AY132502
RT-1 PC relay terminal S type output 8 points 12 V DC
8 points
12 V DC RT1SQ-OD08-12V-S AY132401
RT-1 PC relay terminal S type output 8 points 24 V DC 24 V DC RT1SQ-OD08-24V-S AY132402
RT-1 PC relay terminal M type input 8 points 12 V DC
M type
Input 8 points
12 V DC RT1SQ-ID08-12V-M AY131411
RT-1 PC relay terminal M type input 8 points 24 V DC 24 V DC RT1SQ-ID08-24V-M AY131412
RT-1 PC relay terminal M type output 16 points 12 V DC
Output 16 points
12 V DC RT1SQ-OD16-12V-M AY132511
RT-1 PC relay terminal M type output 16 points 24 V DC 24 V DC RT1SQ-OD16-24V-M AY132512
Packing quantity:  Carton: 1 pc.; Case: 10 pcs.
RT-1 PC terminal
Not equipped with a relay. Install a separately-sold relay for interface or solid state relay.
Product name Types of
connector
Input or
output
No. of I/O
points
Normal operating
voltage Product No. Part No.
RT-1 PC terminal S type input 16 points 100 V AC
S type
Input
16 points
100/110 V AC RT1-IA16-100V-S AY100504
RT-1 PC terminal S type input 16 points 200 V AC 200/220 V AC RT1-IA16-200V-S AY100505
RT-1 PC terminal S type input 16 points 12 V DC 12 V DC RT1-ID16-12V-S AY101501
RT-1 PC terminal S type input 16 points 24 V DC 24 V DC RT1-ID16-24V-S AY101502
RT-1 PC terminal S type input 8 points 100 V AC
8 points
100/110 V AC RT1-IA08-100V-S AY100404
RT-1 PC terminal S type input 8 points 200 V AC 200/220 V AC RT1-IA08-200V-S AY100405
RT-1 PC terminal S type input 8 points 12 V DC 12 V DC RT1-ID08-12V-S AY101401
RT-1 PC terminal S type input 8 points 24 V DC 24 V DC RT1-ID08-24V-S AY101402
RT-1 PC terminal S type input 4 points 100 V AC
4 points
100/110 V AC RT1-IA04-100V-S AY100304
RT-1 PC terminal S type input 4 points 200 V AC 200/220 V AC RT1-IA04-200V-S AY100305
RT-1 PC terminal S type input 4 points 12 V DC 12 V DC RT1-ID04-12V-S AY101301
RT-1 PC terminal S type input 4 points 24 V DC 24 V DC RT1-ID04-24V-S AY101302
RT-1 PC terminal S type output 16 points 12 V DC
Output
16 points
12 V DC RT1-OD16-12V-S AY102501
RT-1 PC terminal S type output 16 points 24 V DC 24 V DC RT1-OD16-24V-S AY102502
RT-1 PC terminal S type output 8 points 12 V DC
8 points
12 V DC RT1-OD08-12V-S AY102401
RT-1 PC terminal S type output 8 points 24 V DC 24 V DC RT1-OD08-24V-S AY102402
RT-1 PC terminal S type output 4 points 12 V DC
4 points
12 V DC RT1-OD04-12V-S AY102301
RT-1 PC terminal S type output 4 points 24 V DC 24 V DC RT1-OD04-24V-S AY102302
RT-1 PC terminal S type output 2 points 12 V DC
2 points
12 V DC RT1-OD02-12V-S AY102201
RT-1 PC terminal S type output 2 points 24 V DC 24 V DC RT1-OD02-24V-S AY102202
RT-1 PC terminal M type input 8 points 100 V AC
M type
Input
8 points
100/110 V AC RT1-IA08-100V-M AY100414
RT-1 PC terminal M type input 8 points 200 V AC 200/220 V AC RT1-IA08-200V-M AY100415
RT-1 PC terminal M type input 8 points 12 V DC
8 points
12 V DC RT1-ID08-12V-M AY101411
RT-1 PC terminal M type input 8 points 24 V DC 24 V DC RT1-ID08-24V-M AY101412
RT-1 PC terminal M type output 16 points 12 V DC
Output 16 points
12 V DC RT1-OD16-12V-M AY102511
RT-1 PC terminal M type output 16 points 24 V DC 24 V DC RT1-OD16-24V-M AY102512
Packing quantity:  Carton: 1 pc.; Case: 10 pcs.
Notes: 1) �S type uses a standard pitch connector. You can use an S type cable to connect it to our FP series and other company's (Mitsubishi or Omuron)
Programmable Controllers. You can use an M type cable to connect it to our micro-controllers (discontued product).
2) The cable works with both the RT-1 PC relay terminal and the RT-1 PC terminal.

I/F
Terminals
1185 Interface Terminals
CT-2 Connector Terminals
Cables
Pressure connector
connect type
Wire-direct connect type
DIN rail mounting type
Connection
method
No. of
poles Product No. Part No.
Pressure connector
connect type
20 P CT2-20 AYC1120
30 P CT2-30 AYC1130
34 P CT2-34 AYC1134
40 P CT2-40 AYC1140
Wire-direct connect
type
20 P CT2-C-20 AYC1220
30 P CT2-C-30 AYC1230
34 P CT2-C-34 AYC1234
40 P CT2-C-40 AYC1240
Packing quantity:  Carton: 1 pc.; Case: 20 pcs.
Direct mounting type
Connection
method
No. of
poles Product No. Part No.
Pressure connector
connect type
20 P CT2-M-20 AYC2120
30 P CT2-M-30 AYC2130
34 P CT2-M-34 AYC2134
40 P CT2-M-40 AYC2140
Wire-direct connect
type
20 P CT2-MC-20 AYC2220
30 P CT2-MC-30 AYC2230
34 P CT2-MC-34 AYC2234
40 P CT2-MC-40 AYC2240
Packing quantity:  Carton: 1 pc.; Case: 20 pcs.
M type 16-point, 34-contact
output cable
Expansion cable with